

[10 CA 607/2025]

SURENDER TANWAR Vs. SUNNY KUMAR alias SUNNY
BAISOYA
CNR-DLST01-018747-2025

06.05.2026

Present: Advocate (appearance not given) for the appellant.

Mr. Paramjeet, proxy counsel for the respondent.

- 1) Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the main counsel for the respondent citing medical grounds that he has undergone kidney transplant.
- 2) Heard. Request not opposed.
- 3) *The learned counsels for the parties are put to notice that this appeal pertains to the year 2016 (date of filing of the appeal is 05.12.2016) and no adjournment shall be entertained on the next date of hearing.*
- 4) Renotify **for arguments on 02.06.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/06.05.2026
EB