

19 CA 607/2025

SURENDER TANWAR Vs. SUNNY KUMAR alias SUNNY
BAISOYA
U/S-DLST01-018747-2025

02.06.2026

Present: Mr. Rajesh Sherawat, Advocate for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

1) None is present on behalf of the respondent. Matter be kept back.

At 1135 Hrs

Present: As above.

2) None is present on behalf of the respondent at the second call. The Court deems fit to not pass adverse order *in absentia* of the respondent.

3) Let Court notice be issued to the counsel for the respondent on record, returnable for the next date of hearing.

4) Now to come up for arguments on **22.07.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/02.06.2026

EB